## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6099207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the 2ND ASSIGNOR'S NAME FROM JUOPPI, NORMAN PAUL previously recorded on Reel 017236 Frame 0359. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 2ND ASSIGNOR'S NAME TO JOUPPI, NORMAN PAUL.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEAN-FRANCOIS C. P. COLLARD	11/10/2005
NORMAN PAUL JOUPPI	11/10/2005
JOHN MORGAN SAMPSON	11/10/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Street Address:	20555 SH 249
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7587555

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (970) 898-7472

**Email:** hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE
Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 82218749

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GLORIA GWEE

SIGNATURE: /Gloria Gwee/

DATE SIGNED: 05/09/2020

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=82218749 - Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052618 FRAME: 0749

506052493

source=82218749 - Assignment#page2.tif
source=82218749 - Assignment#page3.tif
source=82218749 - Assignment#page4.tif
source=82218749 - Assignment#page5.tif
source=82218749 - Assignment#page6.tif
source=82218749 - Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 052618 FRAME: 0750

TTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200506878-1			1 - 2005	RTMENT O	demark Offic
RECOF	RDA			.c.o.y. 535 194	THE PARTY OF THE P
,	P,		22263		
Name of conveying party(ies):			d address of receivi	ing party(ies):	,
Jean-Francois C. P. Collard		1	T-PACKARD DEVE		APANY I P
Norman Paul Jouppi		20555 SH	1249		/ 11 0 0 ,
John Morgan Sampson		Houston,	TX 77070		
					2
					ა <del>_</del>
					3,5
					& <b>₹</b>
					مرة تريخ م
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [	Yes No	Additional nar	ne(s) and address(es	attached? [Ye	s XNo
3. Nature of Conveyance:	, man	***	<b></b>		<u> </u>
Manual 10	Change o	of Name	Security Ag	reement	Joint
☐Other					
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a r         A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>			date of the applicat	tion is: Novembe	r 10, 2005
If this document is being filed together with a n  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Application No.:	Date Filed:	:	date of the applicat	tion is: Novembe	r 10, 2005
If this document is being filed together with a re A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: Confirmation No.:		:	date of the applicat	tion is: Novembe	r 10, 2005
If this document is being filed together with a n  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Application No.:  Confirmation No.:  Additional numbers attached? NO	Date Filed: B. Patent N	: vo.(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a re A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: Confirmation No.:	Date Filed: B. Patent N	: No.(s): 6. Total nun	nber of applications	and patents invo	
If this document is being filed together with a real A. Patent Application No.(s)  Application No.:  Confirmation No.:  Additional numbers attached? NO  Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:	Date Filed: B. Patent N	6. Total nun 7. Total Fee	nber of applications	and patents invo	
If this document is being filed together with a real A. Patent Application No.(s)  Application No.:  Confirmation No.:  Additional numbers attached? NO  Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration	Date Filed: B. Patent N	: No.(s): 6. Total nun	nber of applications	and patents invo	
If this document is being filed together with a real A. Patent Application No.(s)  Application No.:  Confirmation No.:  Additional numbers attached? NO  Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:  Records Manager	Date Filed: B. Patent N	6. Total nun 7. Total FeeEnc	nber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): losed horization to be cha	and patents invo	olved: 1
If this document is being filed together with a real A. Patent Application No.(s)  Application No.:  Confirmation No.:  Additional numbers attached? NO  Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	Date Filed: B. Patent N	6. Total nun 7. Total FeeEnc	nber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): losed	and patents invo	olved: 1
If this document is being filed together with a real A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: Confirmation No.: Additional numbers attached? NO  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400	Date Filed: B. Patent N	6. Total nun 7. Total FeeEnc	nber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): losed horization to be cha	and patents invo	olved: 1
If this document is being filed together with a real A. Patent Application No.(s)  Application No.:  Confirmation No.:  Additional numbers attached? NO  Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	Date Filed: B. Patent N ndence	6. Total nun 7. Total FeeEncX_Aut 8. Deposit	nber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): losed horization to be cha	and patents invo \$40.00  urged to deposit a  08-2025	olved: 1
If this document is being filed together with a real A. Patent Application No.(s)  Application No.:  Confirmation No.:  Additional numbers attached? NO  Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400  9 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	Date Filed: B. Patent N ndence	6. Total nun 7. Total FeeEncX_Aut 8. Deposit	nber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): losed horization to be cha Account Number: (	and patents invo	olved: 1
If this document is being filed together with a real A. Patent Application No.(s)  Application No.:  Confirmation No.:  Additional numbers attached? NO  Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400  9 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	Date Filed:  B. Patent Numbers  Indence	6. Total nun 7. Total FeeEncX_Aut 8. Deposit	nber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): losed horization to be cha Account Number: (	and patents invo \$40.00  urged to deposit a  08-2025	olved: 1
If this document is being filed together with a real A. Patent Application No.(s)  Application No.:  Confirmation No.:  Additional numbers attached? NO  Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400  9 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the focopy of the original document.	Date Filed:  B. Patent Numbers  Indence  Diregoing information  Sign	6. Total num 7. Total FeeEncX_Auti 8. Deposit.	nber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): losed horization to be cha Account Number: (	and patents invo \$40.00  urged to deposit a  18-2025  ny attached copy  Nev. 10, 7  Date	olved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Application No.:  Confirmation No.:  Additional numbers attached? NO  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the focopy of the original document.  Derek J. Westberg  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Date Filed:  B. Patent N  Indence  Dregoing information Sign  Covershed covershed	6. Total nun 7. Total FeeEncX_Auti 8. Deposit. mation is true et, attachmen	nber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): losed horization to be cha Account Number: ( and correct and ar ts, and documents:	and patents invo \$40.00  urged to deposit a  18-2025  ny attached copy  Vev. 10, 7  Date  5	olved: 1 account. is a true
If this document is being filed together with a real A. Patent Application No.(s)  Application No.:  Confirmation No.:  Additional numbers attached? NO  Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400  Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the focopy of the original document.  Derek J. Westberg  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages includi	Date Filed:  B. Patent Nondence  pregoing information Sign ing covershers, Director of	6. Total nun 7. Total FeeEncX_Auti 8. Deposit. mation is true et, attachmen	nber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): losed horization to be cha Account Number: ( and correct and ar ts, and documents:	and patents invo \$40.00  urged to deposit a  18-2025  ny attached copy  Vev. 10, 7  Date  5	olved: 1 account. is a true

Rev 12/04 (Assign)

NO. 8044---P. 2/5-

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorade 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200506878-1

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and essigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Program Thread Synchronization	n .	<b>10,000</b>
filing date:	Application No.:	
continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), etters Patent, and any and all	reprovement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuitionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign theref afor, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said	for said to which
country, to be held and enjoye he full end of the term or tern	ze HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Leiters Patend by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representants for which said Latters Patent respectively may be granted, religy as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us been made;	tives, to ssued or
hat I/we have not executed a covenant and agree that I/we deliver all such papers as ma mprovement(s), said applications are respecting said invention(s) or egal proceedings, to sign all places, reissue and foreign approverything possible to aid HPC and enforce, for its or their ow	that I'we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assign will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I'we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, exectly be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nome agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all knowledge to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all knowledge to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, controllications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and general C, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improve ided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending paid by HPDC;	e further cute and con(e) or clinees or vn facts y in any cuations, liy to do c obtain ement(s)
States and any official of any o patents on applications as afor any and all Letters Patent for s	s and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the country or countries foreign to the United States whose dúty it is esaid, to issue to HPDC, as assigned of the entire right, title and aid invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters is be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforms assignment.	to issue interest, Patent of
said application now identified	direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soo own to them by the United States Patent and Tradamark Office.	date of n as the
IN WITHESS WHEREOF, IN	ve hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
nventer's Signatura (Seci)		una.
nventor's Typed Name: Jean-Francois	λ t	
tate of	)	riču
Qunty of	) se.; )	
Before me this day_ of ersonally known or proved to me of astrument of assignment to be his/her	personally appeared <u>Joan-François C. P. Collard</u> 1 the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the free act and deed.	Who is foregoing
	Netary Public	(SEVICE-SESSIONAL

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

PATENT

REEL: 052618 FRAME: 0752

Page 1 of 2

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200506878-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	we hereunto set my	//our hand(\$) and seal(	s):	•
Place P. Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Juggi	_Date Assignment Signed:	November	10,2005
Inventor's Typed Name: Norman	Paul Jouppi	Date Applicati	ion Sloned: Novem	ber 10, 2005
State of	)	7)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	C CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	·
County of	) =9.: )			
Before me this day_ of	<i>,</i>	dersonally appeared No	omen Paul Jouggi	who is
personally known of proved to instrument of assignment to be i	me on the basis of st	atisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknow	rledged the foregoing
			Notary Public	parameter requiremental and a second
			My commission expires	<b>x</b>
		Date Assignment Signed:		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	OOCOCK ANA CANA CANACA CONTRACT CONTRAC	months (100 / 200	,	
inventor's Typed Name: John M	organ Sampson	Oate Applicat	ion Signed:	
State of	}			
County of	) ss.: \			
Before me this day or personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be to	me on the basis of a	atiafactory cyldence to be	Notary Public  My commission expires	viedged the foregoing
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		_Date Assignment Signed:	NAMES OF THE PERSON OF THE PER	
Inventor's Typed Name:	**************************************	Date Applicati	ion Signed:	
State of	) } ss.:			
County of	)			
Baters me this day of personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be the control of the con	THE ON THE DESIGNOR ST	austaciony evidente to be i	the person who acknow	who is reading
			transportation of the same of the same of	
			My commission expres	c
	(Use Page Three For Addit	ional inventor(a) Signature(s))		Page 2 of 2
Rev 12/04 (Assign)				

PATENT REEL: 052618 FRAME: 0753 Nov-10-05 02:34pm From-THE UPS STORE 3183

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Coilins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200506878-1

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	/wie hereunto set my/our hand	i(s) and seal(s):	
	Data Assign	nment Signed:	
inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name: Normal	n Peul Jauppi	_ Data Application Signed:	Andrew Property Street Property Street
State of	) ) 35.:		
County of	) 33.11		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be	o we du fue deara di sanaiscidià i	appeared <u>Norman Paul Jouppi</u> evidence to be the person who ackno	who is who is who is
		Notery Public My contrassion expir	61:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assig	nment Signed: 1/10/0	5
- 1	Aorgan Sampson	Date Application Signed:	0/09
2 x 15 x 1 x 2 x 2 x 2 x 2 x 2 x 2 x 2 x 2 x 2		7,7	<i>,</i>
County of Say Dieg	<b>~</b> ) #5.:		
County of Jan 1	NO JONE	appearedlohn Morgan Sampson	(a) him issue
MISAEL Z Commission Notary Public - San Diego My Comm. Expl	ALDIVAR * 1429906 - California Š County	Notary Public Ny commission expli	<u>K/</u> golduan
	Date Assig	nmeni Signedi	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name:	**************************************	Date Application Signed:	
State of	) } ss.:	•	
County of	}		
Before me this day personally known or proved t instrument of assignment to be	yronakinsa to siesa edi no em	epigence to be the person who acknowledge	who is gwiedged the foregoing
		Notally Public My compilesion expi	(08)
	(Use Page Three For Adollone) Invento	ir(s) Signáturá(s))	Page 2 of 2
Rev 12/04 (Assign)			

**PATENT** REEL: 052618 FRAME: 0754

# LIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of County of personally appeared a personally known to me Diproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the Though the information below is not secured by law is may prove valuable for pages. | Description of Attached Document | Description | Description of Attached Document | Description | Descri within instrument and acknowledged to me that ne/she/they-executed the same in his/becabell authorized capacity(las), MISAEL ZALDIVAR

© 1996 Nahona: Notary Association • 9236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7164 • Canoga Park, CA 91008-7184

Proc No. 5857

Reorgan Call Toll-Frag 1-800-876-8827